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Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, and Addressee’s Address
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. STICK POSTAGE STAMPS TO ARTICLE TO COVER FIRST CLASS POSTAGE,
CERTIFIED MAIL FEE, AND CNARGES FOR ANY SELECTED OPTIONAL SERVICES (ses front).

1. If you want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the nght of the return address
leaving the receipt attached.and present the. article at a post ofhce sefvice window or hand it to .
ynur rutal carrier (no extra charge). C . oyt

2. If you do not want this recelpt pustmarked ‘stick the, gummed stub to the right of the return \
address of the article, date, detach and retain the recelpt and mail the article. .
. T e
3. If you want a return receipt, write the certmed mail number and your name and address on a
return receipt card, Form 3811, and attach it to the front of the article by means of the gummed
ends if space permits. Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse front of article RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED adjacent to the number . RES

4. If you want delivery resmcted to the addressee, or to an. authorized agem of the addressee,
endorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY ‘on the front of the article. :

5. Enter fees for the ‘services requested in the appropriate spaces on. the front of this tetelpt [
return receipt is requested check the appllcahle blocks in item 1 of Form’ kL1 ) H h

PS Form _3'8'00,“"Mé‘_:fch 1993 (Reverse)

6. Save this ,I‘BQBIDT and present it |f you rgakq anuny. Lo ’ 105009-63-9-0218




Howard County, Maryland
Office of Law

3430 Court House Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
(410) 313-2100

January 22, 2002

Symcha Shpak
P.O. Box 461
Neavitt, Maryland 21652

RE: Citation No. 6233129634

Dear Mr. Shpak:

Enclosed please find an invoice from Keemer Sanitation Service regarding the pumping of

the property at 7285 Washington Boulevard. Please note that the invoice is directed to me with an

* amount due of $150.00 upon receipt. It is unclear to me whether the invoice has actually been
forwarded to you for payment. As outlined in my letter to you dated November 13, 2001, copies of
receipts from your tank pumping company were to be sent to the Howard County Bureau of
Environmental Health. Please notify Keemer Sanitation Service to forward all invoices for payment
directly to you and send copies of all receipts for pumping to the Howard County Bureau of

- Environmental Health, Attention: Mark Rifkin, 3525H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland

21043. : '

Thank you for your attention to this métter.
Very truly yours,
HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF LAW
Louis P. Ruzzi
Senior Assistant County Solicitor

LPR:cm
cc: Mark Rifkin, Bureau of Environmental Health .

FAXNUMBER—313-3292 —
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INVOICE page

& ROBERT F. BEALL & SONS, INC.
0 FAX=410-987-4763 ' INvg= 21722
410-987-097 =410- DATE= 11/13/2001
ROBERT F. BEALL & SONS, INC. SITE#= 2792 CUST #=
PO#=
MILLERSVILLE.MD 21108 , A 000 TAXE
» TERMS= MRKT= R
BILLING ADDRESS Multi-site invoice See individual address(s) below
SAM SHPAK
P.0. BOX 461
NEAVITT, MD 21652
Phone: 410-745-5940-
Fax: 410-745-2870 »
" DESCRIPTIONITEM ™~ ~ ) T e ' I e 1A A " RATE =~ %TAX -~ AMOUNT~
1111312001 $135 PER PUMP 1.000 135.000 135.00
Type work order= 235105; 11/13/2001
PUMPED 1000 GALLONS
Site#=2792 7285 WASHINGTON‘BLVD SAM SHPAKTENANTS: JENKINS 410-579-2653 ELKRIDGE,MD 21075 TOTAL: 135.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE TAX=0.00 +AMOUNT=135.00 = 135.00
$30.00 RETURN CHECK CHARGE
e -
SHPAK, SAM : DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT }
Invoice#t= 21722 Site#= 2792 Cust#= |
Statement Date  11/13/2001 ' Sub total this invoice 135.00
Current 135.00 : Tax 0.00
30+ 0.00 ' Paid amount: 0.00
60+ 0.00 - Current invoice balance: 135.00
90+. 0.00
Paid amount:
Statement Total : 135.00
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
~ W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee

U)(O‘

. Is delivetyidiess diorertiom fiem 17 I Yes
1. Artic!e Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No |
Symcha Shpgk : , : !
|

"P 0: Box #b61
Neav1t;, Mzgyyland . 21652

PR

' [a 3N ’ ’ 3. Service Type N
o - . |+ “[0 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
oo = : [J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
' = a Iqsured Mail O c.o.D.
sme i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. cArticle Numbéy\‘(éépy fr%:é sevice labe) 7000 0600 0026 9093 8154

PS Form+<381 1:,7;*Ju|y 1999 ~ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE |_Eirst-Class-Mail
_Postage-&Fees_Paid.

s ——

& Fo
w . __’mllsm'LNo,G-1 0
A\

o

* Sender: Please print ygur name address, and ZIP+4 in thls box-*.

==

Howard County Hoalﬂl Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive |
Ellicott City, MD 21043
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R, , . -.6233129634
#UNIFORM MUNICIPAL INFRACTION/ ' ’ ' - :

CIVIL CITATION

District Court of Maryland for ............... HOWARD. COUNTY .o, {Copsificd. Madl)....
Hoalth ﬁe,naz;tm.ens_.._

County/Municipality/State of Maryland . Agency .

vs. SHPAK . SYMCHA

Defendant’s (Last) Name First : Middie

P. 0. Bowx 461

Current Address in Full

Heavitt, Maryland 214652

City State Zip Code

[>le:] Height Weight ) Sex Race Hair Eyes

" Reloted Citations Telephone No.
Day:
- Itis-formally charged that the above named defendant on................
at...1130.2.,. . Mat...2285. Hashingto nkmﬁl@vygr
ocaion

.scharged. se
,,,,,,,,, on. l’hﬂs,,,pv‘t\pn_?fyd crasting.;

This citation is based upon an affidavit of (See attached.)
In violation of: CIMd. Ann. Code [ COMARMunicipcl Ordinance/Public Ltocal Law/Local Code

’ Document/Article Section Sub Section’ Paragraph

Howard Co. Code 12,110

Isign my name as a receipt of a copy of this Citation and not as an odmission of guilt. I wilt comply with the requirements
1 set forthin this Citation.

XDefendont ‘s Signature ...

YOU MUST EITHER ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR PAY. A FINE. -

NOTE: Failure to either pay the fine or request a frial date by the below mentioned date will deem
‘you liable for the fine assessed, the fine may be doubled and a judgment on affidavit
entered against you including an Order of Abatement.

OR If you request a trial date and then fail to appear in Coutt, the fine may be doubled cnd a
judgment on affidavit may be enfered against you.
YOU MAY RAY A FINE OF $ 3510 3 ngy g@pgcmbgr 11.39. M,Q}.AT (Pay-
ment LocationQffige. of. . inancsz s-Eed.-Howard Bldoey -BeBuy-
THIS WILL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSION OF GUILT AND NO TRIAL DATE WILL BE SET. OR
IF YOU ELECT TO STAND TRIAL, DO .NOT FORWARD PAYMENT OF THE FINE, BUT YOU MUST NOTIFY IN
wrincRirector. of Finance, Gen. Howard. Bldg.. by 2/6/01...
AND THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF A TRIAL DATE AND LOCATION.
El INADDITION,.......Homard . Countv. Hoalth . Donartment o,
IS SEEKING ABATEMENT OF THIS INFRACTION. YOU MAY BE ORDERED TO ABATE THIS INFRACTION
OR BE ASSESSED THE COSTS FOR THE ABATEMENT, AS WELL AS A FINE OF UP TO $1,000, PLUS
COURT COSTS. FAILURE TO APPEAR SHALL RESULT IN JUDGMENT ON AFFIDAVIT.

W—* )
(] YOU MUST APPEAR IN COURT: A court date will be sent to you by mail.

0 YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR YOU MAY -ELECT TO PAY A PRESET FINE OF
LT , to the District Court of Maryand at

and AVOID TRIAL. A court date will be sent to you by mail. Payment must be made on
or before the scheduled trial date.

AFTER TRIAL the Court may impose a fine upto $
plus court costs.

FAILURE TO APPEAR OR, IF PERMITTED, PAY THE PRESET FINE LISTED ABOVE, WILL RESULT IN A
WARRANT BEING ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

Municipal Infractions

Civil/Code Violations

§ solemnly affirm under the pendaities of perjury, and upon personal knowledge or based on the affidavit,
that the contents of this citation are true and that | am competent to testify on these matters. The defendant
is.not.now . in the military service, .as .defined in the Soldier’s.and Sailor’ $ C|VJ| Rellef Act of 1940 W|th .

“amendments; no« hos been in such séwlce within fhm‘y doys hereof. "~ ° .

.. Officer's’ - : . '
) Slgnoiure / y i ; rk E Rifkin) 3/27/@1
Agency ' Sub Agency ID No. Phone

Yo. Co. ‘riealth Dept. - Envirommental Health -  £10-313-2640
DC 28 (Rev. 10/94) " OFFICER'S COPY




o, A

CIVIL CITATION . 6233129634—

District Court of Maryland of ............. HOWARD..COUNTY (Certified Mail) .
’ Health Department

County/Municipality/State of Maryland . Agency

vs. SHPAK, . SYMCHA :

Defendant’s (Last) Name First Middle

P. 0. Box 461

Current Address in Full

Neavitt, ) Maryland " 21652
City State Zip Code
DOB Height Weight = Sex Race Hair Eyes
Related Citations Telephone No.
’ Day: Night:
It is formally charged that the above named defendant on............... August 14, ... ¥x..2001

at...l:30.Ps.Mat....7283 Washington Boulevard

This citation Is based upon an affidavit of (See attached.)

‘In violation of: TIMd. Ann. Code [ COMAR ¥ XMunicipal Ordinance/Public Locat Low/Local Code . I
cument/Aricle Seclign Sub Section . Paragraph

[f-fowar Co. -Code 13.110 :

Isign my name as a receipt of a copy of this Citation and not as an admission of guilt. | will comply with the requitements
set forth in this Citation. .

XDefendcnt's Signature

YOU MUST EITHER ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR PAY A FINE.

NOTE: Failure to either pay the fine or request a frial date by the below mentioned date will deem
you liable for the fine assessed. the fine may be doubled and a judgment on affidavit
entered against you including an Order of Abatement.

“OR If you request a trial date and then fail to appear in Court, the fine may be doubled and a

judgment on affidavit may be entered against you. o

YOU MAY PaY A FINE OF $ XEXBE . 250.00. September 11 XX,
ment Locaﬁon) Of ice Of Flnance 'y G .. ld

THIS WILL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSION OF GUILT AND NO TRIAL DATE WILL BE SET. QR
IF YOU ELECT TO STAND TRIAL, DO NOT FORWARD PAYMENT OF THE FINE. BUT YQU MUST NOJIBY IN
WRmNGl‘Blrec oF ‘ot FINAncE, Geo. Howard ﬁlic?g . Ql:»y /651"

Municipal infractions

& N ADDTION, Howard. County. Health Department

IS SEEKING ABATEMENT OF THIS INFRACTION. YOU MAY BE ORDERED TO ABATE THIS INFRACTION
OR BE ASSESSED THE COSTS FOR THE ABATEMENT. AS WELL AS A FINE OF UP TO $1,000, PLUS
COURT COSTS. FAILURE TO APPEAR SHALL RESULT IN JUDGMENT ON AFFIDAVIT.

T YOU MUST APPEAR IN COURT: A court date will be sent to you by mail.

O YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR YOU MAY ELECT TO PAY A PRESET FINE OF Lo e e e R
ettt oo aeenen to the District Court of Maryand at - S T
“and AVOID TRIAL. A court date will be sent to you by mail. Payment must be made on

or before the scheduled trial date.

AFTER TRIAL the Court may impose a fine up to §
plus court costs. ’ )
FAILURE TO APPEAR OR, IF PERMITTED, PAY THE PRESET FINE LISTED ABOVE, WILL RESULTIN A
WARRANT BEING ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

Civil/Code Violations

I solemnly affirrn under the penalties of perjury, and upon personal knowledge or based on the affidavit,
that the contents of this citation are true and that | am competent to testify on these matters. The defendant
is not now in the military service, as defined in the Soldier's and Sailor’s Civil Relief Act of 1940 with

amendments. nor has peen in-such sgrvice Athin thirty days hereof. _ | .
Officer's .- Y/ AN ark E. Rifkin) 1
Signature jZﬂ’L f pate 8/27/0

Phone

Ho. %07 Health Depts:u?-A?-en/ﬁnvironmenlt'?ébf' Health - 410-313-2640
MUNICIPALITY/COURT CQORY

DC 28 (Rev. 10/94)




ACCT. No. 0110025155 -

Howard Co. Health Dept.
<UNIFORM MUNICIPAL INFRACTION/

3233127657 - _

CIVIL CITATION ,
District Court of Maryland for .................... H@}ARD .................................................................................................
Health Department
County/Municipality/State of Maryland Agency
vs. SHPAK, SYMCHA
Defendant’s (Last) Name First Middle

?., 0. Box 461
Current Address in Full

Heavitt Maryland 21652
City State Zip Code
DOB Height Weight Sex Race Hair Eyes
Related Citations . Telephone No.
Doy: " Night:

‘It is formally charged that the above named defendant on

at..12:30 P. g 7285 QGashington

This citation.is based UPON AN AFfIAQVIE OFf ..ot sens (See attached.)
In violation of: OMd. Ann. Code - [JCOMAR ﬁMunicipol Ordinance/Public Locai taw/Local Code
Document/Article Section Sub Section Paragraph

Ho. Co. Code 12.110

i |sign my-name as a receipt of a copy of this Citation and not as an admission of guilt. | will comply with the requirements
set forth in this Citation.

L Xperendant's signature .

YOU MUST EITHER ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR PAY A FINE.

NOTE: Failure to either pay the fine or request a trial date by the below mentioned date will deem
you liable for the fine assessed, the fine may be doubled and a judgment on affidavit
entered against you including an Order of Abatement.

‘é " OR - If you request a trial date-and then fail to appear in Court, the fine may be doubled and a -
IS judgment on affidavit may be entered aggainst you o

S|l YOU MAY PAY A FINE OF §... 400.00 sy.bareh 3 19..29. . AT (P

E| ment Location)GEN.. HQ 7ard.. Bld.szn....&mrt House Dr...E llicott Cita;
S || THIS WILL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSION OF GUILT AND NO TRIAL DATE WILL BE SET. OR

g IF YOU ELECT TO STAND TRIAL, DO NOT FORWARD PAYMENT OF THE FINE, gu %U MUST/N%%IQ

3| wenncDixector. of Fipance. Geo. Howard BL .. by 2/ 21206039 ...

AND THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF A TRIAL DATE AND LOCATION

INADDITION. ... Howard County. Health Department ...
IS SEEKING ABATEMENT OF THIS INFRACTION. YOU MAY: BE ORDERED TO ABATE THIS INFRACTION
OR BE ASSESSED THE COSTS FOR THE ABATEMENT, AS WELL AS A FINE OF UP TO $1,000, PLUS
COURT COSTS. FAILURE TO APPEAR SHALL RESULT IN JUDGMENT ON AFFIDAVIT,

[0 YOU MUST APPEAR IN COURT: A court date will be sent to you by mail.

0 YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR YOU MAY ELECT TO PAY A PRESET FINE OF
St to the District Court of Maryand at

and AVOID TRIAL. A court date will be sent to you by mail. Payment must be made on
or before the scheduled trial date.

AFTER TRIAL the Court may impose a fine up fo $
plus court costs.

FAILURE TO APPEAR OR, IF PERMITTED, PAY THE PRESET FINE LISTED ABOVE, WILL RESULT IN A
WARRANT BEING ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

Civil/Code VYiolations

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury, and upon personal knowledge or based on the affidavit,
that the contents of this citation are true and that 1 am competent to testify on these matters. The defendant
is not now in the military service, as defined in the Soldier's and. Scnlor s C|v|| Relief Act of 1940 with |
omendments nor hos been in such serwce wuthln 1h|rty days heieof. -

Omce;s 3 f K E- Rifkiﬂ)

- Signature uv}/ «/,: ;;«, : tf /{';f’ i . . Dafe *)liy/ /;

167"Co. Health Dé%’é\?e"iy E%%‘ic?mutal @ealttf"‘feam 3152640
DC 28 (Rev. 10/94)

OFFICER’S COPY




To 2 C%/%@/C

Date :y/ 27 Time - HAM

OPM
w_;yLE Y/jy WERE OUT
V2 2022/ L.
Phone(y/ﬂ) 92— 057
Area Code Number - Extension
TELEPHONED <1 | PLEASE CALL <]
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU URGENT

|RETURNED YOUR CALL| |

Message Gﬁ;f/ /.S’f&ﬁd /-2 5-F
;é@/ 5:7—//~7f/ ¥ S 5=G P

'\61\ \)

. ‘ Ay
N\ % gérator

[ &
IIE\F'\AE:A?EDNC\/@K QK\V/@\S %\9%% REORDER

#23-000







FROM :

%'W - 302%/'

HOWARD COUNTY 311 Fax:4103132329

S, SHPAK. ENTERPRISES
* 602 N. Victoria Road MH128 Donna, Texas 78537
S PHE 986.064,.9649 FAX: 956.464.3267

Ellridge \’oluﬁteer Fire Depa.mmut Inc.
6275 Old Washington Road

Elkridge, MD 21075

October 30,2002

Desr Sx,

“Wehereby donxte the house ot our prem at 7285 Washington Bivd. in Ellmdge, MD ..

to the Elkridge Volunteer Fire Department 10 dispose of and use in your bummg training
exercises.

We undarstand that we wﬂl not be responsible or liable for any injuries sustained by your
fireman during the burning exercises or any other activities that your exercises entail
while the firemen are on our propcrty The reapomub-my and liability for any injuries will

therefore be ¢ompletely yours in the event that such injuries should occur.

" It is also our mdomaadmg that any fires or harmful byproducts. msukmg, fmm yous

burning exercises will be completely extinguished and mede safe for the arsa before your
department lcaves our property. Aoy hazards resulting from your bunﬂng exercises
would Lhmibrc beyour d:panme;n s:csponmbxlny PRI

We would apprecmte youz conﬁrmsnon in. *hse mafters. \)’e are aé‘cessiﬁlé..a& thc above
address and phom: gumbers and we await a response. Thank you aind we hope that the

burning excrcises prove educational in your t.a:mng of Volunteer Firemen.

“Z 3/02

MNav 18 2002 10:19 F.03
Fax HC. @ 41852£9628 Ocw. 32 2602 9613374 Fi

sﬂ"ﬂc TANK w/0PEN pRAN LINE

/r LEAST ﬂwz /9/4

‘/C To B. 8O0z 2/ RO
s ABAMIBONMENT—

CQX\ ‘UD if[ﬂlg g()’-%‘% 0" (N * obed HowE NoT Fl LD/

Qe PmQTE_'f) NELL‘) Hm)QE
DATN | |\ o\ VE
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

April 1, 1999 -

TO: Cindy Hamilton '
Subdivision Review Committee

* FROM:Mark Rifki
Water and Sewerage Program

RE: File Number: F-99-134
Title: Shpak Property, Parcel A

The follov_ving comments apply to the referenced document: |
The existing septic holding tank serving the dwelling on the property is to be properly
abandoned prior to submittal of original for signature. Documentation regarding same to- be

submitted to Health Dept. pnor to subrmttal of ongmal for signature.

Record plat to contain a note stating that the e)ustmg septic holding tank has been properly
abandoned. _ .

Bureau of Environmental Health e

3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive-——Ellicott-City,Maryland - 21043 4544

Water and Sewerage Program (410) 313-2640  Community Environmental Health Program (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323  FAX (410) 313-2648
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Division of Land Development

e384

P&Z File No.

0

HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

F- 499434

Department of Planning and Zoning
Transportation Plannin
Historic Preservatioq_%
 Comprehensive Planning and Zoning Administration
Research
Address Coordinator

Agencies
Soil Conservation District
Department of Inspections, Licenses & Permits
Department of Fire and Rescue Services
State Highway Administration
- Bureat of Environmental Health~~
Board of Education :
Recreation and Parks

—E— . _Wft’p/lﬂfa/) &DM’/,@ ﬁ

EETT NN Wl

Agricultural Preservation
Development Engineering Division
Forest Conservation Planner

File

Tax Assessment

Bell Atlantic Telephone
BG&E

Cable TV

Police

MTA

Finance

- DPW, Real Estate Services

DPW, Construction and Inspection
DPW, Bureau of Utilities

ENCLOSED FOR YOUR=
“THE ENCLOSED -

Signature Approval
Original

Sketch Plan

Prel Equiv Sketch Plan
Preliminary Plan

Final Plat

Final Constr Plans (RDS)
Final Development Plan
Site Development Plan
Landscape Plan
Grading Plan

House Type Revision Plan
Water and Sewer Plan

Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit
Planning Board Applic
ASDP/CSDP Apphcatlon

DED ABD| qﬂﬁﬂlg,
[// D 4_7;’ ,’fi Cost Estimate

Receave 4
Received and Revised

# of Sheets
1

- Tentatuvely Approved
Approved

COMMENTS:

IHHIHHHHH

|/I=ieview & Comments

Wetlands Report

- Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map

FSD/FCP/Worksheet and Appllcatlon
Declaration of Intent

Drainage and/or Computation/Pond Safety Comps
Preliminary Road Profiles

APFO Roads Test/Mitigation Plan

Traffic Study/Noise Study

.Sight Distance Analysis

Floodplain Study ;
Stormwater Management Comps.
Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
Road Poster Form Letter
Response Letter

Perc Plat

Scenic Road Exhibits

On

SRC/COMMENTS DUE BY:

Check, initial and return to the Depanmeni of Planning and Zoningigggi‘sgpp_rgv_m_ithﬁo_cfomm,ents..___é

[revised 12/96)



GENERAL NOTES

2ZONING PLAN.

AREA OR RECREATION TPEN SPACE N/A
TOTAL AREA OF 100 YR. FLOOPPLAIN  NA
C. TUTAL AREA ¢ ROAD KRIGHT-OF-WAY To Be RECORPED
INCLUPING WIDENING STRIFS. N/A
O. TUTAL GEO®S AREA TF SUBDIVISION 10 BE RECORDED
2.4T92Z AC.x

1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED M-Z PER THE OCT, 18, 1293 CINpREHENS|IVE

2. THIS PLAT IS BASED ON A FIELD BUN SURVEY PERFRORMED <N OF ABOUT AUG. B, 1998 (-2 ¢
WILLIAM &. PETHERBRIDGE, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR (MD. REG. 101\0) OF SEVEEN SURYEYS.
3. THIS PLAT ARD COUORPINATES SHOWN HERECON ARE BAS

ED UPON THE NAD ‘83 MARYLAND

COORPINATE SYSTEM AS PRAIECTEL Y ROWARD CIUNTY GECOETIC CONTERL STATIONS
BITTA AND 4D BZ.

SEVERN SURVEYS S \Y “
8009 JUMPE®S HOLE RIAD, SUITE =~ X =~
PASADENA ., MARYLANP 21127 =~
419-760- 9617 S T~ = Sy
4\ P-76O-IBZI FAK \\ T 4 ~
— = 4\/& \y\AT s
TAPULATION - =~ MsNT IPag
A. TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS ANp/or PARCEL® 1@ BE RECOmTED | =
BUILDABLE =
TPEN SPACE OWNER S =~
B. TOTAL AREA OF LOTS ANCD/OR PARCELS Z.479Z Ac.t T ~_
BUILDABLE 2 4797 Ac.t| SYMCHA ¢ JOAN SHPAK ‘ I ~
TOTAL OFEN SPACE N/A I BIX 4As!l S

NEAVITT, MD. Z1662- 0441

COORDINATES
! NGO NORTH EAST
I S852833.50 (379449.\8
2 582 TO4.20 1379 449,71
3 s52%es.67 1379588.63
4 sszses.4l  13719699.83
S 55267 .72 1?79 7C01.20
& 552 297. 03 \BBOOST7.52
= cmza)12.95 (279646.09
éq’
LEGEND
®OUNDARY o °
[ =3 {08
BUILDING RESTERICTION LINE
COORPINATES 1 z =
o™ PIrE o

STEEET RIGHTS - OF-WAY AND THE SPECIFIC BASEMENT

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL FLAT SHOWN HEREON & CORRECT, THAT
T 18 ABUBDIVIS N OF ALL THE LANPS WHICH =Y DEED DPATED JUNE 29,{99Z AND
RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS IF HOWARD GF. MU. IN LISER 2614 FOLIO 238
WAS GRANTED AN CONVEYED &Y 6TNMCHA 6HPAK TO SYMCHA SHPAK ANP Joart F.

APPROVED: HOWARP COUNTY DEFT. 7F PLANNING 4 ZINING

¢

CHIEF: DEVELZPMENT ENGINEERING DIV. DATE

DIRECTOR DATE

SHPAK, ANP ALL TUE LAND™S WHICH BY DEED UATED JULY IS, 1994 AN RECORDED

AMONG THE LAND RECTRDS I HOWARD CO.,MP. 1Y LIBER 3308 FILIO 440 WAS
GRANTED AND CONVETED SY STMCHA SHPAK., PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE TQ SYMCHA
SHFAK, AP ALL THE LANDS WHICH BY PEED PATED> AUGUST IS, 1996 ANP RECmrey

AMONG THE LAND RECORDS IF HOWARD CO., MP, N LIBER 3798 FOLIO 302 WAS
GRANTED> AND CONVEYED BY CHU HYON CHUE AND UN CHIN CHOE TO STMCHA
SHEAK. AND JOAN F SHPAK , AND ALL THE LANDS WHICH BT DEEP CATEP
JAN. |, 1990 AND RECIRDEP AMIHNG THE LAND ReECORD= OF HOWARD CO.,
MD. 1 LIBER 2(35 FOLIO 586 WAS GRANTED> AND CINVEYEP BY FRANK
RUEF TO STMCHA SHFAK AND JOAN. SHEFAK

THE REQUIREMENTS OF 3-108 THE REAL PROPERTY AKTICLE, ANNOTAT EP
CODE QF MARYLAND, 1988 REFLACEMENT varume  (As SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR

APFREOVED FOR PUBLIC WATER AND FUBLIC SEWERAGE
SYSTEM N CONTZRMACE WITH THE MASTER, PLAN TF WATER
AND SEWERAGE FOR HOWARD COUNTY. &

MHOWARDP COUNTY HEALTH TFEFICER CATE

A& THEY RELATE TO THE MAKING OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF MARKE
HAVE BEEN OZMPLIED WATH.

wiLLlAM E, PETHERBRIPGE REG. NO. DATE

PRJIFESSITNAL LAND SURVEYOR,

OWNER'S DEDICATION

SYMCHA SHPAK AND JOAN F SHFAK, OWNERS OF THE
PRIPERTY SHOWN AND DEGCRIBED HEREON APCPTS THIS
PLAN OF suBDIVISION, AND IN CONSIDERATION IF THE APPROVAU
OF THIS EINAL PLAT BY THE DEPT @F PLANNING AND ZONING,
ESTABLISHES THE MINIMUM BUILPING RESTRAICTION LINES
AND GRANTS UNTE HCWARD CZ. MP., (TS SIKLCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS () THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAIN-
TAIN SEWERS , URAINS, WATER SRS AND THER MUNICPAL
UTILITIES AND SERVICES N ANP UNDER ALL RUAPS AND

AREAS SHOWN HEREON;(Z) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE UEDICA-
TION FOR PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE STRERTS ANU/LOK
ROAPS ALOOPrLAINS AND JPEN SPACES WHERE APPLICABLE
AND EOR GOUD AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIPERATION, HERE-
BY GRANTS THE RIGHT TO HOWARD CO. TU ACRUIRE THE rEe
SIMPFLE TITLE TO THE BEDS JF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS,
R.OOPPLAINS, sSToRM DRAINAGE ECAcILITIES AND UPEN

WHEKE APPLICABLE ; (3) THE RIGHT TO REGUIRE DEDICATION
OF THE WATEEWAYS AND DURAINAGE CASEMENTS FOR THE
APECIFIC. PURPOSE OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REFAIR ANC
MAINTENANCE ; AND (4) THAT NO BUILDING IR SIMILAR
SsTRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED on ow

=M 3TIA -~ 2" ALUMINUM DISC

BM 43832 - 37 ALUMMNUM DISC

VICINITY MAPF

SCALE: "= 2000"

N 553%5.15% € [37998Z2.122

N 551655.009 E 1378176 .94

; PIPE SET

{ CAF MO. (\OTIO
\ /

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT 19 T COMBINE
PAECELS 1IN THE SAME OWNHERSHIF INTO INE
PARCEL AND TC ELIM(MATE INTERIZR LIT LINES
THE EXISTING LOTS TO BE COMBINED WERE
CREATED N 1924 WITH RESIFENTIAL USE
INTENDED. THE FREPERTY 19 NOW ZINeEr
M-2Z AND THE EXISTING LITS ARE NOT
CONSISTENT WITH BULK REQUIREMENTS FOR
USES THAT WOULD BE PERMITTER UNTEE
M-2 ZONING.

OVER THE SAID BASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF - WAX.

WITNESS JUR HANDS THIS DAY OF 1998,

WITNESS ¢

SYMCHA SHPAK

JOAN F. SHPAK

STYMCHA SHPAK JoAN . SHPAK(

SHPAK PROPERTY

PARCEL ‘A’
A COMBNATION oF PARTS OF LOUTS 29 2, 92
THROUGH 99, AND 63 THEQUGH 21 JAMES C.
COONEY PEROFERTY
TAX MAP 43 GRID S

PARCELS (7. 68,74,75,76, 174+ 72

SCALE : "< 49' DECEMBER 998

/T |



DEC-28-2282 @9!59 CBRB/LAUREL Lo kGBS T euge i .

BUILDING FPERMIT

HOWARD COUNTY , PERMIT NER: B00139767
_ gN PECTIONS, LI asts & PERMITS PROJECT NBR:
430 COURT gous DRIV A CENSUS TRACT: 6012
BLLI 5 MBS 6a3-4395 APPLIC DATE: 12/15/02
- {4107 313- ISSUE DATE: 12715702
MAP S RDINATES:  -17Bl2 OWNER INFORMATION-
‘BUIL G ADDRESS: SHPAK SYMCHA & JOAN
285 BALTIMORE WASHINGTON BLVD PO BOX_ 461 (MIDDLE POINT R
ELKRIDGE ,MD 21075 NEAVITT ,MD 21652
su nrv;s:on:' - ’ WRK L ($56) 464-9647
T : ACREAGE 0.00 BPPLC: BRUNO J sczzr
BLK(8T): LOT: BLK : 7% VI~ ¢ Y
PAR SECTION: CONTRACTOR INFORMAT <z%?;{9
AREA: ‘DISTRICT: 1 HOWARD COUNTY D EPT OF P!RE & R
PROPERTY ID NUMBER 0000- 0000- 0560 5 51 COLUMEIA GATE
SDP:  FILE:. . OLUMBIA MD 210 45-
L T SHONE ; (410& 5000
COUNTY L SE: CTRO2137
4 STATE LICENSE
: . LICENSEE
SUITE/APT: - .  PHONE: (410> 313- aooo
TMPROVEMENT TYPE. : namonrrt N ..
USE TYPE....o0v--.t T STRUCTURE DEMOLITION
%ﬁégglgg DSE. 1l : 'BUILUIN @ DEBRIS HAULED BY TRUCK
PROPOSED WORK. ...: DEMGI pgga&rvncamr "HOUSE 60 Ygs 5
-----.-:.-----.---- gshaqyﬂ E{,.N'OF WORK e Y L _j=z===:===="
I | AOTERISTICE=amnasn=== ==BUTLDING CHARBCTERISTICS==
ARER OF LOT. o' o BUILDINg HEKG“*‘(FT)(
T N . o 3 e B ¢
STATE c«
BEZ=I T T
B
DRE
C§T¥/§T/

§i§=-===,-_. ‘. gt M i ’ _.l‘-__;l i -'---%=--T%“I§ :-:
é?ggyg? ;‘. "" : .. ." , - - ll‘;}i{iﬁ ‘gfih) ’.‘%ﬁoooié ":'l':é' g . .
ro i 1 : %M’“!a} , ﬁ’i ’i’v}“‘m'%’g%&' ‘ CaIP .

..==BuxLo:§bEn'“”l : i qpmemcUNITS=czzen
RIN, EMENTY, Tl ity %ﬁ?aﬁ%gmgiyfg?rﬁ

BA
boog - FFMULTI FAMILY
ERRASEO™" . | FerLehey
PORggRT : _ g SEBRS
DECK - 7 TorL ONI78 .
AL M ==MINIMUM===SETBACKS====
ALL M?NIMUH sersacx REQUIREMENTS MET? . »gggérIM SE XS
' ' . SIDE
~ SIDE ST
smep==s=srzez2z2sr=r==C0MMENTS=cr22razsrass=senenses

CASH _REQEIPT NBRS %6 33
FEE PAYMENT HISTORY: 50.00

APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES, AND PERMITS:  J. MICHAEL EVANS




Howard County, Maryland
Office of Law

3430 Court House Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

- (410) 313-2100

November 13, 2001

Symcha Shpak
P.O. Box 461 '
Neavitt, Maryland 21652

RE: Citation No, 6233129634
Dear Mr. Shpak:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our agreement regarding the above-referenced

citation. We agreed that the County will accept $125.00, 50% of the face amount of the citation, in

~ satisfaction of this fine, on the condition that you forward copies of all tank pumping receipts to the
Howard County Bureau of Environmental Health. You agreed to this condition, and indicated that
you would instruct your tank pumping company to send copxes of these recelpts to the Bureau’s |
address, which I provided to you. i

You stated that you would put a check in the mail today or tomorrow. As soon as [ receive -
your check, I will file a dismissal of the citation, with a copy for your records. -

~ Very truly yours,
"HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF LAW

Louis P. Ruzzi - _
Senior Assistant County Solicitor

LPR:cm
cc: Mark Rifkin, Bureau of Env1ronmental Health

FAX NUMBER - 313-3292 S | TDD NUMBER - 313-2323
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Joyce M. Boyd,:M .D., County Health Officer

April 24, 1998

Mr. Symcha Shpak -
P.0. Box 461
Neavitt, MD 21652

RE:  Ongoing Sewage Violation
7285 Washington Blvd.

' Dear Mr. Shpak:

A Notice of Violation was mailed to you on September 26, 1996 and a Second

Notice was mailed to you on November 19, 1597 reporting observations of an

overflowing septic system at the above referenced address and requiring

connection to public sewerage. Those Notices also requested interim pumping of

" the septic tank with sufficient frequency to prevent addltlonal discharges until
connectlon is complete.

Due to continued observations of sewage dischar'geé, a citation (copy
enclosed) was issued to you on January 9, 1998 and sent by certified mail to your
post office box. .On or about January 20, 1998, via telephone., I explained the

details of the citation..to vour secretary. Despite this explanation, the

citation was subsequently returned to this office by the postal service with the
indication that the envelope was "Refused.” However, refusal to accept a mailed
citation does not invalidate its issuance. ‘ '

"According to Section 24.106 of the Howard County Code, legal delivery of
the citation may be accomplished by "posting the citation in a conspicuous place
on the property where the violation exists or has occurred."” - The issued citation
was postpd on the door of the dwelling on your property at the above referenced
address on February 11, 1998.

Bureau of Environmental Health

3525-H Ellicott Mills. Drive-— Elicott- Clteraryland 21043-4544

Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 318-2640 . Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
p Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642  TDD (410) 313-2323



Mr. Shpak . Page Two April 24, 1998

- According to County records, as of the date of this letter. the fine
indicated by the citation had not been paid and is ninety days overdue.
Continued failure to pay the fine will result in scheduling of a hearing in
District Court for Howard County.

If you have any Questions, please call me at (410) 313-2640.

Very truly yours,

Dlpe & 2o
Mark E. Rifkin, R/S. '
Water and Sewerage Program

cc: Lou Ruzzi, Office of Law
Richard Crawford, DILP
File




GENERAL NOTES

I. THE SUBJEBCT PROPERTY 5 ZONEDP M-Z FER THE OCT 18, 1293 CIMpPREHENS|VE
2TNING PLAN.

2. THIS PLAT IS BASED TN A FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFUIRMED OMN OR ABCUT AUG. B, 1998 BY
WILLIAM &, PETHERBRIDGE, PROFESSIZNAL LAND SURVEYOR (MD. REG. QO ) OF SEVEEN SUKVEYS.

B, THIS PLAT ARND COORDPINATES SHOWN HERECON ARE BASED LIPON THE NAD ‘83 MARYLAND
COORPINATE SYSTEM AS PROIECTED B5Y HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTERSL STATIONS
B3TTA AND 4D B2,
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‘BOO® JUMPE®ES KHOLE RIAD SUNTE
PASADENA , MARYLANP 2127
AT~ 7o O-287
G- 760- 9821 FAK

TABULATION :

COORDINATES
NGO, NORTH EASYT
[} S5285%8 SO 1379449 &
2 Sm2 74,20 13792449, 71
3 552 868.67 1379 S588.63
<} SSZ2Z 588 . 4] 112 6909.83
S S5267 .72 1579 701.20
& SS2297.03 (BBOOST.SZ
7 SB82412.4S (379646.09
@.
LEGEND >
BOUNDARY on . ©
11, 18
BUILPING RESTIZICTION LINE
COORPDINATES ] 2 3
IRI™N PIPE o

B A3 -

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: "= 2000'

A. TOTAL NUMBER OF LOT'S AND/OR FARCELS 1o BE RECORTRD | \\
BUILDABLE >
TPEN SPACE
B. TOTAL AREA OF LOTS ANG/ OR PARCELS Z.4792 Ac.t OWNER
suLpAsLE 2 .4792Z Ac.t| SYMCHA ¢ ITAN SHPAK
TITAL TPFeEn SPACE NA I BITX 4Gl
AREA OR RECEREATION TPEN BPACR  N/A NEAVITT, MP. 21652~ 046
TOTAL AREA OF 100 YR. FLOOPPLAIN  NA
C. TITAL AREA F ROAD RIGHT-TF-WAY To Ba RECORDED
INCLUPING WIDENING STRFS. NA SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
D. TUTAL GRO®S AREA OF SUBDIVISION I BE RECORDED | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FINAL FLAT SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT, THAT

2.4T92 AC.t | T8 ASUBDIVISION OF ALL THE LANDS WHICH 8Y DEED DATED JUNE 29, (992 AND
RECORDED AMONG THE LANP RECORDPS @F HOWARD 7. MT. IN LISER 2614 RILIO 238
WAS GRANTED ANP CINVEYED 8Y 6YMCHA GHPAK TO SYMCHA SHPAK ANe Joan F.

APPFROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEFT. UF PLANNING & ZZNING | SHPAK, ANP ALL THE LANDS WHICH BY IEED UATED JULY 18, 1994 AP RECIRDEDP

AMOING THE LAND RECORDS JF HOWARD CJ. MP. N LIBER 3508 FOLIO 44& \WAS
GRANTED AND CONVETED 8 STMCHA SHPAK  PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE TQ SYMCHA
SHIFAK,, AP ALL THE LANDS WHICH BY PEED CATEDR AVGUST IS, 1996 ANP RECIRTRD)

. AMONG THE LAND RECORDS IF HOWARD CO, MP, IN LIBER 3798 FOLIQ 302 WAS
CHIEF: DEYELYPMENT ENGINEERING DIV. DATE GRANTEP AND CINVEYET BT CHU HYON CHOE AND UN CHIN CHOE TO STMCHA
SHFAK AND JOAN F SHPAK , AND ALL THE LANDS WHICH BY DEEP PATEP
JAN. |, 19920 AND RECIORDEL” AMOINHG THE LAND ReCorrs OF HOWARD CQ,
M. i LIBER 2135 FOLIO 586 WAS GRANTEDD AND CANVEYEDP BY FRANK
RUFF TO SYMCHA SHPFAKK AND JOAN. SHFAK. .

THE REQUIREMENTS OF 3-108 THE REAL PROPEKTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATEP
DIRECTOR DATE PR IF MARTLAND, 1988 REFLACEMENT VILUME (AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR

HAVE BEEN € .
SYSTEM IN CONFZRMACE WITH THE MASTER PLAN TF WATER CTMPLIED WITH
AND SEWERAGE FOR HOWARD COUNTY.

WIiLLIAM €, PETHERBRIPGE REG. NGO. DATE
PRIFESSITNAL LAND SURVETOR,

HOWARDP COUNTY HEAUTH TFFICER CATE SYMCHA SHPAK ToAN B SHPAK,

OWNER'S DEDICATION

SYMCHA SHPAK AND JOAN F. SHPAK, CWNEZS OF THE
PRIPERTY SHOWN AND DEGCRIBED HEREON, APOPTS THIS
PLAN OF SUBDIVISION, AND IN CONSIDERATION IE THE APPROVAL
OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPT @F PLANNING AND ZONING,
ESTABLISHES THE MINIMUM BUILPING RESTRACTION LINES
AND GRANTS UNT@ HOWARD CQ. MP, ITS SUCLESSORS
AND ASSIGNS (1) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAIN-
TAIN SEWERS , URAINS, \WATER FIFES ANU CTHER MUNICPAL

UTIUTIES AND SERVICES 10 ANP UNDER ALL. RUADS AN

STREET RIGHTS - OF-WAY AND THE SPECIFIC BASEMENT
AREAS SHUOWN HEREON ;(Z) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE UEDICA-
Tian FOR PUBLIC (SE THE BEPS OF THe STREETS ANU/OK
ROAPS FLOOTFLAINS AND OPEN SPFACES WHERE APPLICABLE
AND FOR GOUD AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIPERATION , HERE-
BY GRANTS THE RIGHT TO HOWARD CQ, T ACRUIRE THE FE&
SIMPFLE TITLE TO THE BEDS JF THE STREATS AND/OR ROADS,

FLOOPPLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE CACILITIES AND OPEN SPACES

WHEKE APPLICABLE ; (3) THE RIGHT TO REUIRE DEDICATION
OF THE WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE PASEMENTS FOR THE
SFECIFIC FURPOSE TF THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REFAIR AND
MAINTENANCE ; AND (4) THAT NO BUILDING 9R SIMILAR
STRUCTURE COF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR

M-2 ZINING.

B B7IA - 3" ALUMINUM DISC :
N 553315158 E |379982.12¢0

37 ALOMMNUM PISC
N 531655.009 E 378176 . 241

THE PUmPOSE OF THIS PLAT 19 T COMBINE
PARCELS IN THE SAME OWNERSHIP INTO 9INE
FPARCEL AND TC ELIMINATE INTERIIR LIT LINES
THE EXISTING LOTS TO BE COMBINED> WERE
CREATED IN 1924 WITH RESICENTIAL USE
INTENDPED. THE MREPERTY 1D NOW ZINer
M-Z AND THE EXISTING LITS ARE NOT
CONSISTENT WITH BUILK REQUIREMENTS EO®
USES THAT WOULD BE PERMITTED UNTTER

MTG @ sRC

cepric AR/ CoNN
70 PECOAD PLAT <UBMITTHL

Yo P.S. fRIoA

6

; PIPE seT

| CAF O, 10710
\ /

PhrRICK
MHALLOS ¢

OVER THE SAIP BASEMENTS AND RIGHTS - OF-\WAY,

WITNESS JUR HANDS THIS DAY o 1998,
WITNESS

SYMCHA SHPFAK.

JOAN F. SHPAK

Wo-¥65—(560
SHFAK

| SCALE : I'+ 49

F

PARCEL A"
A COMBINATION OF PARTS OF LOTS A
THROUGH 9, AND 63 THRUGH &) JAMES .
COONEY PRIFERTY
TAX MAP 43 GRID S

PARCELS (7.68,74,75,76, 77+ 79

R SIG
147,

DECEMBER 1298




DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

(CASH. RECEIPT)

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

CR@ | 003 372465 ACTION: E BANK ACCOUNT: 01 | CASH ACCT.: 1101
. LINE FUND |- AGE&CY QRGANIZATION .ACTIVITY B ’
ol A &) (CAP. PRGJ. NO) o ALANC(::) SHEET AMOUNT
on | O/ | o3| .
DESCRIPTION (22) Bz D%[276 ST

02

DESCRIPTION (22)

03

DESCRIPTION (22)

04

DESCRIPTION (22)

g/ /27 . T //%w—-

' RECEIVED BY: _

RECEIVED

CASHIER:

J

/%/MA Py,
Jad

O?:/ 4
/ M/

03726799 8 S6AH 45487907 A

%#QDDUUO{)OGQS?SU(&S
CASH RECEIPTS . $200.00

- CHECK

TOTAL [

G200 . 00

A -
ZC0™




FROM : S SHPAK .. FAX NO. : 4197452870 Mar. 11 1999 B9:46AM
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FINAL NOTICE OF UNPAID CIVIL CITATION

SYMCHA SHPAK
P.0.BOX 461
NEAVITT, MD. 21652

DATE: MARCH 3,1999 .

I

CITATION NO.: 3733127657
DATE OF VIOLATION: FEBRUARY 5, 1999
NATURE OF VIOLATION: HO.CO. CODE 12,110

AMOUNT CURRENTLY DUE: $100.00

As of this date, we have not received a responsc from you with respect to the civil citation
indicated above.

If the amount due as shown above is not paid within fifteen (15) days of the date of this
notice, you must pay an additional fine of $100.00 for a TOTAL AMOUNT DUE OF
$200.00.

- You may pay the amount due in person at the Cashiers’ Office, Department of Finance, .
3430 Courthouse Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland between 8:00 a.m. and'5:00 p.m. on any

- business day, or use this notice as a remittance copy and mail your payment payable to the
Director of Finance to P.O. Box 2748, Ellicott City, Md. 21041-2748. '

If the citation remains unpaid thirty (30) days from the date of this notice, you will be
notificd by the District Court of Maryland as to when you must appear in court as
defendant in the above referenced matter. :

If you need further information, you may confact me at (410)-313-4084.

'Yodrs'truly, ' ‘ ¢

Monica Lewis, Administrative Aide
Bureau of Revenue

- T 3430 Courthouse Drive = Efficott City, Maryland 21043 ~ FAX (410) 313-4433 + T D (410Y 3133373

LT e T m e

410~ 313 249 2

&




HOUARD COUNTY Fax:410-313-3293

Mar 11 ’98  11:29 P.01/01 \

e o / R ’ 1 Time
Postdt”’ Fax Note 7672 e, (@) Mo oages A \
LRI04, " Mo g BT
W S, e MY O ST
1Gompay . [omeany 10. (U8B ﬁ __F/m
e~ : Location ' ; Degt. Charge \
:Locat : : . :
. D s T I 5YOR,
0l 13- 278" )OI
Comments 7 gi?plonzmn Doastmy Dﬂe(um D i tor piekup \
X =\ _f \ :
: IL'" Y L - |
T L
ACCT. No, 0110025155 - . | [ £
‘Howard Co. Health Dept. - | ‘ '
UNIFORM MUNICIPAL INFRACTION/ ‘ N ; :
SCIVIL CFYATION . 3233127657- '
B ot o fia . aee | T CTHOWARD =% monid %y TR T e e
.. ' 4 ~ ¥ -"Hedalth- Department - -
v SHPAK, SYMCHA - .
Defendont’s (Last) Name Aot T i -Middie -
: . P, 0. Box 461 '
i Cunent Address in Fal- T CoT oy e
' _ Neavitr ... Maryland 21652 -
City ' , Stote " ZpCode o ; 7
[VeT) Height ~"-Weight  Sox_ Race -+ . | Haol . . Eves .
I _ C. . .
! Reloted Ciations 3 Telephone No, .
Ch Day: Night:
itls formol mo?ad o that the above named defendant on.......... FeRTUAry 5,
o 12%0 ..... “mat..... 1283 Washington Boufevard
........................ : ' _ : wocen HOWARD _ county, Mayland
dd..... 8110 sewage to- be discharged o the:ground surface
~on OB ERLS PIOREYLY, CTeating a nuisance. —
This citaion s basad izpon On offidawirel - = * s - R R TE SRR S S
'nmwvﬂmmmgc_owMwm«mwuewwmm
T Dacument/Article Section . $ub Section’ Paragraph
-Ho. -Co. Code --12,110- Lo e -
15ign my nome ¢ Qreceipt of a copy of Mis Citation and oY a3 an odmission of guilt, ! wil comply Wi the requirements. |
sat forth in this Citation, ’
enoa LT e i e
YOU MUST EITHER. TRIAL OR PAY A FINE. o
NOTE: . Fallrs.to.efther pay-the finé:orrequest a frial date by the below fnentionied dote will deepm::
you llabie for the fine assessed, the fine- may be doubled and a judgment on aftidavit .
o entered against you Including an Order of Abatemen. e e L to
S| OR Ifyourequest a trial date.ond then fall to appear in Cou. the fine moy be doubledand a. -
g1 - * ludgment on affidavit may be énfered lv?lu;-'- R el e R |
E ] Youmaypava Fine of 5. 100,00, et BGEAECR A 1999 ATpey.
& ‘r'nenrLocbﬂoa;Gea.....qu,ta'r.d.;;.&iqg;,.,,.cp,ux.t..:Hqu.s..e;:l).x.':;;..'.;El:i.'.l..cp.g.t.:...g;t.;y_
2.4 THIswILL BE QEEMEDANADMISSION’OF"GUILT-AND NO TRIAL DATE WiLL BE SET. QR T
21 IFYOU BLECT TO STAND TRy - RO NOT FORWARD PA! T OF THE FINE.BUT YOU MUST NOTI oo
3 [ vemahiz e P¥aR 2 RORCH AR B o e e BTSN -
AND THE DISIRICT COURT WILL.NQIIE,Y;;.YQU OF A TRIAL DATE AND LOCATION. Lo
N Abomoug......Hgvzam.:;.c.mn.c.x..H.ﬁal.t.h;;l?ﬁp:gmm@m ................................. N
.« IS.SEEKING ABATEMENT OF THISINFRACYION, YOU MAY B¢ ORDERED TO ABATE THiS INFRACTION - -
OR BE ASSESSED THE COSTS FOR THE ABATEMENT, AS WELL AS A FINE OF UPTO § 1 .00, PLUS
- COURT COSTS, FAILURE T,O,APPFJ\R SHALL RESULT IN.JUDGMENT ON AFFIDAVY. '
| O vou Must AppeAR i COURT: A cour date willbe sent fo i 5 mall Lo
o @ YOu MAY Etect 10 stanD TRIAL 'OR YOU MAY-ELECT TO PAY A PRESET FiNE OF
:g Y - wis to the Distriet Court of Maryandat EERE R
3 ,&'.r'{&'Aﬁfiﬁ?ﬁiﬂf’)&'"c"éli'éi’éai&'&&)ili‘:‘éf?é&i&i}bfﬂB';Z"n'i'c'{li.'fii’aymef'”"'""E{if}%'ﬂéi'fsi;'?ﬁ&éé"&ii.; T
I T \‘_g ~or before the scheduled trial date, ' B
S| AFTERTRIAL the-Court moay Impose afine upto § wi.....casi....mri . -
"~ =f plus court costs. S ) : G
G| FAILURE YO APPEAR OR, IF PERMITTED, PAY THE PRESETFINE LISTED ABOVE, WILL RESULTIN A -
- WARRANT BEING ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST. Coeee L
1 solemnly affirm under the penaifies of perfjury. and upon personal knowledge or baseg on the affidavit
thatthe contents of this citation are true ang that!am competentto testity on these matters. The defendant !
r k.not'now :n ']hp‘-r:;ﬂury s?Mce..m,defb\qd~ln the Soldier's ond Sal{orq_CMl. loller Act of 1940 with
: QmBnd;nm S, norhas. in senvice within ‘dcvm%?{c E.Rifkin) R A
Signatwe < S - : Date Z//
Ag Sub-Agency- . .D. No, '
~H0T"Co. Health Dept™ vironmerital Health =*410-313-7540
DC 28 (Rev. 10/9a) -
, e iony MUNICIPALITY/COURT anpy
—
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SENDER:

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. .
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not -

permit.

nsWirite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the i
following services (for an |
extra fee):

1.0 AddresseesAddress
2.'[3 Restricted Delivery

eceipt Sewicg.

RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PSifiorm 331/| December 1994

102505-97-8-0179 Domestic Return _ﬁeceipt

|

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. <
3. Article Addressed to: ’ 4a. Article Number i
; Cyed;, C?ér/7 38?%

) 4b. Service Type @/g |

_ ﬁ / O Registered rtified ‘mi

/ . O Express Mail O Insured £

: O Return Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 3]

. : o
\77 M 4 D 2 /é S 27 Date of Delivery 5!

i - . _ X3

5. Received By: (Print Nafne) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested %
and fee is paid) 2 f

. =3
6. 'gjr\étu (Addressee or Agent) [
: 1\1*52 I !
i

\W

oy A

L3 FECTeLED




Accts. 4 0110025155 - R N
Howa é Co. He 1hn}; i Z.£57_8L7 k28 '
NIFORM MUNTCIPAL INFRACT ON/ us Post.a] Service '
CIVIL CITATION soward Cod  Receipt for Certified Mail
District Court of Maryland for ..o i No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Ci Municipali M d Se
vgu—nty/S ﬁr;g%zhfylstme of Marylan Symcha nt to S/A o Z v /I

Defendant's (Lash Name - First Street & Nt ™ 2
P. 0. Box 461° < ([

Current Address in Full Post Offpe, 2P Code W D ),/ G 8-

Neavitt ) / Z-
City o Postage : $ /
DOB » Height Weight Sex Race Certiied Fee
. A Special Deli
Related Citations pockl Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

~ PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

In vuolohon of: OMd. Ann Code [JCOMAR [ElMunlcnpal Ordinance/Public Loccl Lcw/Loch Code

Document/Article Section - Sub Section’ Paragraph .
o [al2N Cndo 19111“ e

| slgn my name as a receipt of a copy of this Citation and not as an admission of guitt. | will comply with the quunements
| set forth in this Citation.

- }

\ XDefendom ‘s Signature ...

YOU MUST EITHER ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR PAY A FINE. -

NOTE: Failure to either pay the fine or-request a tial date by the below mentioned date will deem
you liable for the fine assessed, the fine may be doubled and a judgment on ofﬂdcvn
entered against you including an Order of Abatement. -

% OR If you request a trial date-and then fail fo appear in Court, the fine may be doubled and a
8 judgment on affidavit m%y be entered against yo& / 24 a8
S 1 YOU MAY PAY A FINE OF S T 5 (A o R OO AT (P fK tt
£ | menttlocation.......Geerge. Howaxd.. hldg.. Court House Dr, co
S |t THIS WILL BE DEEMED AN ADMISSION OF GUILT AND NO TRIAL DATE WILL BE SET. OR Cit
S| IFYOU ELEC] JO STAND TRIAL QT FORWARDPAYMENE OF INE; BUT YOUIMUST }
5| wem Dizector of F 1REREE, e MGLAE S DS %,.,.%Yff%????i.. .
AND THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF A TRIAL DATE AND LOCATION
TS5 IN ADDITION, ..o flosrsins sz erereesiosgg s By oveserers ot i Fellaoenrnnon e 3 o3 i
?; IS SEEKING ABATEME/ FF IS INFRAOT?ON e MAY‘BE‘@ﬁDEﬁ'Eﬁ 16 REATE, ﬁﬂlS"NFRACﬂON

"OR BE ASSESSED THE COSTS FOR THE ABATEMENT, AS WELL AS A FINE OF UP TO §1,000, PLUS
COURT COSTS. FAILURE TO APPEAR SHALL RESULT IN JUDGMENT ON AFFIDAVIT. .
A e R =S |
[J YOU MUST APPEAR IN'COURT: A court date will be sent to you by mail.

0 YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL OR YOU MAY ELECT TO PAY' A PRESET FINE OF
$ , to the District Court of Maryand at

and AVOID TRIAL. A court date will be sent 1o you by mail. Payment must be made on
or before the scheduled frial date.

AFTER TRIAL the Court may impose a fine up to §
plus court costs.

FAILURE TO APPEAR OR, IF PERMITTED, PAY THE PRESET FINE LISTED ABOVE, WILL RESULTIN A
WARRANT BEING ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

Civil/Code Violations

| solemnly affirm under the' penalties of perjury, and upon personal knowledge or based on the affidavit, -
- that the contents of this citation are true and that fam competent to testify on these matters. The defendant  +
- . .. is not now in the military service, as defined in the Soldier's and . Sollor s CNIl Rehef Act of 1940 wﬁh .
ornendmems nor hcs been in such servvce wnhm fh}ﬁy days hereof

..Officer's” ..". o
"signatire. &7 2, ,z,// Wr ,/ /{r,m ; %f/fm i3 /f G‘e ;%7 /

Agency ¢ £ T 7 Y7 TSub- Agency = 'F “F b No. 7 Phone”

:

OFFICER'S COPY

DC 28 (Rev. 10/94)
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

e Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

R

'

- " December 5, 1997

- Mr. Symcha Shpak - : o s
P.0. Box 461 : _ Voo e :
Neavitt, MD 21652 - N

Dear Mr. Shpak:

A Notice of Violation was mailed to you on September 26, 1996 and a Second

Notice was mailed to you on November 19, 1997 reporting observations of an

overflowing septic system and requiring connection to public sewerage as well as

interim pumping of the septic tank with sufficient frequency to .prevent
~additional discharges until connection is complete.

Your reply of November 24, 1997, does not sufflciently respond to the
problem. Yqur letter alleges that the septic system is being effectively managed
as a holdmg': ank by regular pumping at sufficient frequency.

B 1c" sewerage is available, use of a holdlng tank is not an
L acceptable opt_on. ddccording to the Code of Marvland Regulations (COMAR)
' 26.04.02.03" (B),* " ng .tanks may only be used to resolve existing on-site
sewage disposal failu hen community sewer facilities are not available or on-
8ite repair is not poggible: 7

i # Therefore, continuing to maintain the existing
holdmg tank situation for ‘any additional extended period is in violation of
COMAR." {Contmulng to maintain the holding tank is. also 1n onsistent with the
details:of‘a, discussion held on October 2, 1996, in which3you.advised me that
connection to-public sewer was being dlllgently pursued. :

S The Justlflcat- -_for the COMAR regulation is eufflclently represented by
. mthls exact situation; ‘ih which discharges continué to oécur - due-to the limited
apac:.ty of the septic tank and the unpredictability of sewage flow. Moreover,
&lthough yvou provide credible evidence of. septic ‘tank pumplng son November 7,
1997" a sewage dlscharge ‘was obeer'ved only ten days later. A 1000—gallon septic
‘tank serving the occupancy level reported in this dwelling-would be expected to
reach capacity withih one week of’ pumplng. The discharge obser'ved on November
17 would be well within expectatlons. For this same'""»reason. pumpmg bnce every
two months, on average ®(as: reported by the recelpts you submltted)v is not
sufficient to prevent additional discharges. : . i

Although you provided a number:of: -rellable septic tank pumplng receipts,
it is difficult to believe that sufflclent pumping frequency has been or can be :

Bureau of Envu'omnental Health e
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive, .* Elhcott City, Maryland 21043- 4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 ~\.. Commumty Environméntal Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (41(&313 2642 - TDD (410) 313 2323




Mr. Shpak ' Page Two December 5, 1997

achieved. The regulation appropriately reserves holding tanks for extremely
limited situations in which no other solution is available. This is not the
condition in this case, since you advised me more than one year ago that you own
all the property between the dwelling and the Route 1 right-of-way.

In order to come to a timely conclusion to this matter, it is suggested
that you call this office (410-313-2640) to schedule a meeting. Thank you for
your attention to this matter.

Very truly yoursg <

ark E. Rifkin/ R.S.
‘Water and.SeWeyage Program

MR .
ce: Richard Crawford, DILP-
File
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Receipt for
Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
W Do not use for International Mail
- (See Reverse)

Sent to
Mr. Symcha Shpak
Street and No.
P. 0. Box 461
P.0., State and ZIP Code
Neav1tt, Md. 21652 ~-0461
Postager $ : .

Certified! Fee:

Special Deliyery Fee

PS Formn38_0,0,, March 1993

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing |
| to Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, and Addressee's Address

| TOTAL Postage .
& Fees - $

Postmark or Date
Mark Rifkin
11/19/97 -




STICK POSTAGE STAMPS YO ARTICLE TO COVER FIRST CLASS POSTAGE,
CERTIFIED MAIL FEE, AND CHARGES FOR ANY SELECTED OPTIONAL SERVICES (see front).

1. If you want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address
leaving the receipt attached and present the amcle at a post offu:e service window or hand it to
your rural carrier (no extra charge).

2. If you do not want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return
address of the article, date, detach and retain the receipt, and mail the article.

3. If you want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a
return receipt card, Form 3811, and attach it to the front of the article by means of the gummed
ends if space permits. Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse front of amcle RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED adjacent to the number. .

4. If you want delivery- restricted to the. addressee, or to an authqrizéd agent of the addressee,
endorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front‘of the article.

5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appropnate spaces on the front of this receipt. If
return recelpt |s requested, check the applicable blocks in item 1 of Form 3811.

6. Save this receipt and present "-, if you make mq_ulry. ', 105603-83-8-0218

PS Form 3800

,.March 1993 (Reverse) -
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§ SE,NDER
= ®Complete items 1 and/or 2 f :
: :g:rr:itplete fems 1 a“na g; 2 %r additional services. - | also wish to recsive the
% b t)‘;o;:; l?ame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this ng services (for an
> ®Aftach this form to the front of the mail e fee) A
] .%em'ut pxeee, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee’s Add
. @ rite Retum Receipt Requested” on the mail o
f -m?vggé;m Receipt will show to whom the an?éle:ew:: lg;“tgﬁeadngg ?:::;L 2.0 Resmcted De"very
o
T 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Nur:::: S postmaste for e
3 ) X r
é’. II‘JIr. Symcha Shpak Z 191 146 178
5 ; . 0 . Box 461 . 4b. Service Type
o eavitt, Maryland 21652-0461 O Registered O Certified
HOW, O Express Mail
| i 0O Insured
- 8 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J coOD
_ ; 7. Date of Delive
: ")~ PO-9
’ 2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Address: Add 7
£ R ee’s ress (Only if
| & and fee is paid) (Only frequested
5 6. Sign e (Addressee or Agent)
2 X aw
: "~ " PSFom 79 Dorr
Mr. Symcha Shpak . 3811, December 1994 o 102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

P.0. Box 461
Neavitt, MD 216582-0481

SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION
7285 Washington Boulewvard
Tax Map 43, Parcel 75 :

Dear Mr. Shpak:
On September 26, 1996, this office issued an order to you pursuant to

Howard County Code Section 12.105 to connect the above referenced property to
Although the order remains in effect. no ev1dence ot compllance
has been observed or reporte_- \
- Follow-up inspections on October 30 and November 17, 1997 revealed surface

- sewage .at the low end of the property approximately 30 feet beyond the septic
tank cleanout. According to Howard County Code Section 24.108, each day between

the above referenced dates of inspection inclusive is a separate oifense

The ongoing septic system failure creates a condition which continues to
be a potential hazard to the public health. Although public sewerage connection
remains the permanent solution, the more immediate concern is the failure to pump
the septic tank with sufficient frequency to aveoid sewage discharges. .

You must immediately héve the septic tank contents pumped by a licensed
sewage scavenger. Until comnection to the public sewer is complete, you must
contimie pumping as often as necessary to prevent future sewage discharges.

Future discharges will be cause for issuance of' more severe enforcement actions.

If you choose to appeal, you may file a written request with the executive
secretary of the Board of Health within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter. If you wish to discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual
circumstances, you are encouraged to request a meeting with us by calling

(410) 313-2640 and scheduling an appointment.

. Thank you for using Return Receipt S"ervlce.

: , Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640

Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642  TDD (410) 313-2323 m“ﬂ\‘ i

Community Environmental Health (410) 313- 2644




Mr. Shpak Page Two November 19, 1997

Failure to comply with this order may also be grounds for coﬁrt action.
The investigation of this complaint and the enforcement powers of the Health

Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy of which
is available for your review at this office.

_ If you have any questions, please contact me or Craig Williams at
(410) 313-2640. IS ’ '

Very truly yours, -

S
Mark E. Rifkin '

- . Water & Sewerage Program.
ce: Richard Crawford, DILP

File




S. SHPAK
P. O.; BOX 461
NEAVITT, MD 21652
410-745-5940
FAX NO. 41-745-2870

November 24, 1997

Mr. Mark E. Rifkin

Water & Sewerage Problem

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive, Unit H
Ellicott City, MD 21043-4544

Dear Mr. Rifkin:

In reply to your letter dated November 19, 1997, I have
attached copies of all receipts payed out by us this year for
pumping the sewage at 7285 Washington Boulevard, Elkridge,
Maryland. ' :

Mr. Jenkins, the tenant, monitors the sewage tank very
closely. When the 1level of the effluent requires pumping, he
calls our office and we in turn notify the pumping company.

Their service is timely and excellent.

We believe that we are facing this problem in a diligent
manner, however we are open to any suggestions from your office
since I am sure that you have better knowledge and experience in
such matters.

I shall follow this letter in a fev days with a talephone

va

call to discuss this matter further.

Slncerely,

S. Shpak
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Robert F. Beall & Sons, iInc. INVOICE

. -~ 8795 Veterans Hwy. 'T"u":;::y‘fj;‘;yzo, 1087
Millersville, MD 21108

Complete Septic Service

(410) 987 0970
(410) 647 6229
(410) 987 5652
(410) 987 4763 Fax

To: Account No: CU1000000226

RIDGEWOOD MOBIL HOME PARK
P.0.BOX 461...

NEAVITT, MD 21652

Job Location: 7285 WASHINGTON BLVD., ' Job Location Number:  JU1000002704

PUMPING 6/19/87 PU18289 1000 $100.00

Description:

— : -- - Total On-6/18/97:- §100:.00 - - --
Total For 7286 WASHINGTON BLVD.:  $100.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT &  $100.00
e ‘ z

Y

At
{ -

Chk#5177-8
329 G-z
t/00.00

1 1/2 % Per Month Will Be Added To All Accounts Over 30 Days. if Collection Procedures Become Necessary,
AnyLegal Fees Incurred will Be Subject To Reimbursement.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Robert F. Beall & Sons, Inc. e INVOICE

8795 Veterans Hwy. Friday. A 18, 1887
Millersville, MD 21108

Complete Septic Service

(410) 987 0970
(410) 647 5229
(410) 987 5652
(410) 987 4763 Fax

To: Account No:  CU1000000226
RIDGEWOOD MOBIL HOME PARK

-P.Q. BOX 461-~ L . B A

NEAVITT, MD 21652

Job Location: 72856 WASHINGTON BLVD. Job Location Number: JU1000002704

PUMPING 3/24/97 PU17767 © 1000 $100.00

Description:  DRAINFIELD iS FULL AND WATER IS RUNNING OUT END OF
FIELDS ***3 DOGS IN YARD,11S AT THE TANK AND WILL BITE] ****

Total On 3/24/97:  $100.00
Total For 7285 WASHINGTON BLVD.:  $100.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT &  $100.00

- O s5104. 8
CK & 23-97
#/00.00

1.1/2 % Per Month Will Be Added To All Accounts Over 30 Days. If Collection Procedures Become Necessary,
Any Legal Fees incurred will Be Subject To Relimbursement.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

o
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7311 Washington Blvd.
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21227
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SENDER:

S Complete dtems' 1 and/or 2 for additional servnces )
* Compléte items 3, and 4a & b: T following services {(for an extra
© Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

return this card to you.

e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
does not permit. o
e Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. ]‘_‘] Restricted Delivery
e The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the

leted on the reverse side?

delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Mr. & Mrs. Symcha Shpak Z 191 149 018
E'P. 0. Box 461 4b. Service Type
SMeavitt, Md. 21652-0461 [] Registered [ Insured

gCertified “ DOcop

[ Express Mail [ Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Dehvery
AP

5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6(ﬁynature (Agen
S\

PS Form 3811 December 1991  xus. ¢Po: 1883—352.714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

' Is your RETURN ADDRESS
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'HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer |

September 26, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. Symcha Shpak
P.0. Box 481

-Meef-z;b% MD 21852-0461
eaw '

N / NOTICE OF VIQOLATION A
7285 Washington Boulevard

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Shpak:

On September 26, 1996, I inspected your property known as Tax Map 43,
Parcel 75, located at the above referenced address to follow up an ongoing sewage
discharge condition. On that occasion, I observed surface sewage at the low end
of the property approximately 30 feet beyond the septic tank cleanout.

A limited repair was previously authorized and completed on September 12,
1995 under permit number P50864, but was not sufficient to prevent recurrence of
the problem. A Notice of Violation was issued to the previous property owner on
November 20, 1995 after a sewage dlscharﬂe was observed, but the discharge has
not been remediated.

The continuing septic system failure creates a condition which is. or may
be, hazardous to the public health. Therefore, pursuant to Section 12.105 of the
Howard County Code, you are hereby ordered to apply for the necessary permits for
connection to the public sewer within thirty (30) days of receipt of this letter,
and to make actual comnection to the public sewer within sixty (60) days of
receipt of this letter. After connection, the existing septic system must be
properly abandoned (collapsed and backfilled). -

‘ You must immediately have the septic tank contents pumped by a licensed
sewage scavenger. Until connection to the public sewer is complete, you must
continue pumping as often as necessary to prevent future sewage overflows.

If you choose to appeal, you may file a written request with the executive
secretary of the Board of Health within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter. If you wish to discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual
circumstances, you are encouraged to request a meeting with us by calling 313-

- 2640 and scheduling an appointment.

: Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
" Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640  Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food. Protection Program (410) 313-2642 - TDD (410) 313-2323
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" Mr.Mrs. Symcha Shpak page 2

Failure to comply with this order may be grounds for court action. The
investigation of this complaint and the enforcement powers of the Health

Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy of which
is available for your review at this office.

If you have any questions, please contact me or Craig Williams at 313-2640.
Very truly yours, _ L

Mark E. Rifkin '
o _ : , Water & Sewerage Program
. ce:  Richard Crawford, DILP
| File /




RICHARD D. CRAWFORD, JR. *
Housing Inspector

Department of Inspections, Licenses & Permits
Inspections & Enforcement Division

(410) 313-1832

- Fax (410) 313-1861

ounty

MARYLAND

3485 S. Chevrolet Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21042
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"HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES & PERMITS
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT DIVISION -

1

. 3485 S. CHEVROLET DRIVE:

ELLICOTT CITY; MD 21042
. (410) 313-1830

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

LICENSE YEAR(S)

PE OF INSPECTION:

T
Initial
Reinspection

Q Biennial (2-Year License)
Q Fire & Safety ‘

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: . Q.. MFD .} SFD
7285 wash wqhu gwc{
ELkseidq E Sk

Q Complaint Q n:)other — — O NO VIOLATIONS NOTED ON INSPECTION
REINSPECTION DATE: LI N G {Approval for Inital inspectior)

LOCATION ~ VIOLATION TYPE IR - CODE SECTION
1 B &M’%Bc\r\?o& dezpa : | 13117
2 B | Fundahont won Gaced A e BENIY
3. (2#(, (}uM b‘\‘(zzwl_—dxszi’:(bﬁ\ﬁ_, S N N N i P
4, 67('\” G’uu'aplv\’ gZON\’ dlSE&PA\L 2.1
5. borad | Sump PUMP Nov Work g — wMee TN &DASEME\**' 121\
%EM/{R@ LP Grs Shove CoiLkesd Febhieak

D\f\« Mowg- 1O Fosd H/ws heate - 2-beik3le Ok

LOCATION INDEX:
Bsmt = Basement
K = Kitchen

B = Bath

L = Living Room
DR = Dining Room

B1 = Master Bedroom .

B2 = Bedroom Two -
B3 = Bedroom Three
SW = Stairwell

LR = Laundry Room
SR = Storage Room. "
EXT = Exterior

NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNERS:

This notice describes specific 'violations of the Howard County

~ Housing Code that require your immediate attention. If you have any

guestions régarding the above violations, please contact this office
lmmed|ately at (41 0) 313-1830. These vnolatlons MUST be corrected

, by Mapda 22 A relnspectnon and approval is

“requtred BEFORE the Rental Llcense .can be issued. . All work

required to abate these vxolatlons 'must’ be .accomplished in a
workmanlike manner. Al plumblng or electncal work MUST be
accomplished by contractors hcensed in Howard County

Qno

Field Notice .yes Mail Notice ' ﬂyes - Qno- Date 2—22"1(,
Notice to Correct Qyes Qno ' S Date __. .
Violation Notice - Qyes Qno Number o Date
Civil Citation Qyes QOno Number ~Date __:
\ A
INSPECTOR'’S NAME: Q\ < ’\MKXQ CYJ“Z&WFO{Z(, an 2211

‘ (Printed)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: E\c/\«o, SRS &/

: DATE:

DISTRIBUTION:

WHITE - Inspector’s

YELLOW - File

PINK - Field
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HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES & PERMITS
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
3485 S. CHEVROLET DRIVE
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042

(410) 313-1830 v
HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT page 7 ot 47
SUPPLEMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT: . 7
INSTRUCTIONS: " | ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:
This form is used for listing
multip!ervio:ations that page 1 7Z85 WA&‘AINQ '('OI\I ELz\h:(
will not accommodate. This . '
form is only used when page ébklzx(h&-—
1 is also attached. :
LOCATION | VIOLATION TYPE . CODE SECTION
1K kKibehed Sink ~No TRep 2l Al%dr\m’&q% Tato gld?-\/ué (2,124
k| Liabt Bylbues - Grobe Musing \3.1%
\(k - Qobd(\ Eeate o 2109
| & |2 Bm Ltﬂ\\\' FxAoee. - L\(mq NG Cgocux\i \:3\[ W (re£ {5.12¢
s 980 | Slaimuasy Yo 2vd Foon ~ dispepni XIS
6-'1“’&(’1/ Waits ,C&\L\Nﬂ' A ook Dursace “(Ltsgr:—PMK_ (2. {10
7. \Qﬁ*\r\ CWALS, Ce\\,\Mq\ %«JW AN d/\b&\i@@\ﬁh’ | i1%.1lo0

8.

9.

1 10.

11,

13.

14.

ADDITIONAL INSPECTOR'S NOTES:

O b\%ck = or Kt/ LPNNA walee_ Tulo S\Aa\fMA
& %E\N@L_ Odo&, M- Side YWQ

) Hesmdy, et 'Rt:cw\mw\@kf -‘ko \—koom vp to Pubug en

UNH’IN-[‘emo«_, 1S C}BJ@—ML\? dl(?:()\/ w«‘h\ ovC(o(L elay UNs,am-\w\ Q«&\Lops

INSPECTOR'S NAME: (2‘°L‘f\fLéQ D. Cm%u& . | ‘ DATE: 2721-9¢

rinted)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: QC\QMD ((_E

DISTRIBUTIONM: WHITE - Inspector's YELLOW - File PINK - Fleld



e RPERMIT i

U3 :
2 3 T B v SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM :
’ . AREPAIR
‘ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
4 o ~ DISTRICT
- HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT E N D EXtD ' DATE -g-
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ‘ ’ as
80838 313-2640 o DATE SYSTEM APPROVED ‘ﬂ’&L

INSPECTOR picS

Dun-Rite Septic Tank Service : ISPERMITTED TO INSTALL . ALTER X

ADDRESS__ 10439 Frederick Road, Eliiéoft City, MD 21043 PHONE 461 3255
‘ 7

--..‘7'-1'“'". u 3

SUBDIVISION : LOT ' _ ROAD 8548 Washmg»ton Blvd-
| - M2XS
PROPERTY OWNER _ : __Jerry Choe
ADDRESS
& L) 3 A2

* Ic;s, Taan Ru&,A PLJOQ,, waﬂx 4&4»«;\, g ot

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY 160C GALLONS -
o 'm,\ee_w fb oA P&nf@&\? 4-g-a¢

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS __3
SQUARE FEET PER BEDROOM

LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED
REPAIR - PURPOSE - SEPPEG—SESTEM=HAS—FALLED, REPLACEMEANT @f‘ DAMACIED SELTIC. TAAIK .

Call for inspection when'ground 1s opened so sanitarian can recommend repair

R _contraClal | sysiem N _cood gomd ﬁ@r‘?} o
geptie tank was’ d.am&gg@d H N recel conskroek. /15] 25

PLANS APROVED BY SIS _ _ _ DATE

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED B _
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM

' NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS 90° ELBOWS NOT
ACCEPTABLE.

| NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (I E. TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
. AUTHORIZED) . . . .

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)
NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTAOR O
PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED. ‘x

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
HD-260(6-90) . *CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM. _ 0%
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SENDER: ) . .
e Complete items 1. and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
e Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following. servnces (for an extra
* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form:so that we can fee) ’ ES

return this card to you.
o Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space . O Addressee’s Address
does not permit.
o Write “’Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number, : H

® The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. D Restricted Delivery
delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Mr" ., .‘e?:rry Cho'e Z 191 146 142
3951 Ducks Foot/Lane - 4b. Service Type

o . [0 Registered O insured
Ellicott Clty,: MD 21042 K Certified 0 cop

BV [ Express Mail  [J Return Receipt for
o . Merchandise

7. Date/f Delivery

2 ZS

nat re {Address 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
/g and fee is paid)

GVS'Wure (Agent)

‘Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1991  #U.s.GPO: 1993-35#714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | || “
R

Official Business PENALTY FOR PRIVATE

L USE TO AVOID PAYMENT
) OF POSTAGE, $300

Print your name, address and ZIP Code here

KOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
3525-H ELLICOTY MILLS DRIVE
ELLICGTT CITY,-MD -21043

TR o e




. Z 191 14k 1uZ
.. Receipt for : |
3 Certified Mail S

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Bewes Do not use for Internatlonal Mail
POSTAL SERVICE

: {See Reverse)

Sent to

Jerry Choe

Street and No.
3951 Ducks: Foot Lane
P.0., State and ZIP Code

Eilicott C1ty, MD 21042

Postager = $
)

Certified Feer

-{ Special Delivery Fee

PS Fo‘nm:i&Qo, March 1993

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing |
to Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, and Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage -
& Fees ’ $

Postmark or Date

November 20, 1995 : j
Mark Rifkin '




STICK POSTAGE STAMPS TO ARTICLE TO COVER FIRST CLASS POSTAGE,
CERTIFIED MAIL FEE, AND CHARGES FOR ANY SELECTED OPTIONAL SERVICES (see front).

1. If you want this receipt-postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address
leaving the receipt attached' and present the article at a post office service window or hand it to
your rural carrier (no extra charge).

2. if you do not want this receipt poslmarked stick the gummed stub to the right of the return
address of the article, date, detach and retain the receipt, and mail the article.

3. If you want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a

return receipt card, Form 3811, and attach it to the front of the article by means of the gummed
ends if space permits. Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse front of article REFTURN RECEIPT .

REQUESTED adjacent to the number.

4. If you want delivery restricted to the addressee, o to.an authorized agent of the addressee; -

endorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article. )

.

5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appmpnata spaces on the front of this recelpt If

return. receipt is requested, check the applicable blocks in item 1 of Form 3811, g"

6. Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry. L ,1osmsa-3-oé1a

PS Form 3800, March 1993 (Reverse)




PEEEN

h
7

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

~ S November 20, 1995

Mr. Jerry Choe
3951 Ducks Foot Lane
Ellicott City, MD 21042

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
7285 Washington Boulevard

Dear Mr. Choe:

On November 13, 1995, Kim Soe and I, sanitarians from this -office,

inspected your property known K as Tax Map 43, Parcel 75, located at the above

. referenced addrees in response to a report of an overflowing septic system. On

- that occasion, we observed surface sewage at the low end of the property
_approxmately 30 feet beyond the septic tank cleanocut.

. The limited repair prev:l.ously authorlzed and completed on September 12,
1995 under permit number P50864 was not sufficient to prevent recurrence of the
problem. The continuing septic system failure creates a condition which is, or
may be, hazardous to the public health. ' Therefore, pursuant to Section 12.105
of the Howard County Code, you are hereby ordered to apply for the necessary
permits for connection to the public sewer within thirty (30) days of receipt of
this letter, and to make actual comnection to the public sewer within sixty (60)
days of receipt of this letter. After connection, the existing septic asystem .
must be properly abandoned (collapsed and backfilled).

You must immediately have the septic tank contents pumped by a licensed
sewage scavenger. Until connection to the public sewer is complete, you must
continue pumping as often as necessary to prevent future sewage overflowa.

If you choose to appeal, you may file a written request with the executive
secretary of the Board of Health within. fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter. If you wish to discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual
circumstances, you are encouraged to request a meeting with us by calling 313-
2640 and scheduling an appointment.

' Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive ~ Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits. (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323
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Hr Jer'r'yChrde:f‘ S © page 2

Fallure to comply with this order may be grounde for court action. The
investigation of this comp1a1nt and the enforcement powers of the Health

A Depa.rtmen’c are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy of which
is available for your review at thls offlce- U

- If you have any questlons, please contact me or Craig Wllllams at 313-2640.

-Very truly yours, .

v ‘Mark E. Rifkin
Water & Sewerage Program

- ec: Richard Crawford DILP
y b » File .
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TO: Mr, Dick Crawford ‘ ¥
FROM: Lois Harper
RE: Martha & Harry‘ Jenkins
1825 Wash. Blvd.
Rlkridge, MD -
first moved in as well as the new

I am forwarding the old lease from when they
lease just faxed to me. My aunt and uncle tgld me that this month makes two
years. The old lease (May 93-RAprill 94) was what was drawn up for the first
ténant who moved out 4-5 months later. ¢Choe (has drawn up this new leage which
my ungle tock to MNCPPC (Park & Pllanning). The new lease has dates of Oct. 98
- Sept. 96 at a rental rate of $700.29.

A0

on Monday, 11/13, Kim and Mark Riflkin of Ho County Health Dept. went and
looked at the septic tank. They fjold my aun ‘& uncle that they were going to
make -Mr. Choe run hookup out to Wash, Blvd. to hook into city sewage. Mr.

\
| Rifkin also =aid that he would not indlcate at a complaint came £rom the
|

Jenkins, that someone reported a smell. Apparently there is an odor that T have
not. detacted. He said that the wiy the holding tank was done was against the
law. ,

Mr, Choe alsc owns three more renfal properties in Howard County per his

w brother who owns "We Fix It" 1 believe on Wagh. Blvd. next to the car wash near
Superfresh. I have alsec forwayded a copy of |2 business card from Captain’s

Choic¢e which is owned by Mr. Choey

I hope these problems get reselveq
house. Do your know if there are
existence? I know $700 isn’t badl
wy house payment has only gome up.

Thanks so much for the help

s 8§ ' you $d others ,£
truly have never talked to so many people wh
!s o Kim apnd her boss, Mark, for their quick

wonderful. Please «convey WMy
response and help also,

their landlord as well ag Mark Rifkin’s.

| and my & ht apd unele can repain in this
any limits|te rental rate raises im

I anm just|thinking about the future.
$5.89 in e yea‘rs .

I know

Howard County are providing. I
really seem to care and it is
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August 3, 1971

Mr. A. shpak

Shpak Auto Parts, Inc.

119 Ridge Road at Dorsey Road
Hanover, Maryland 21076

Dear Sir:

Section 12,204 of the Howard County Code states: "The
Board of Heaith, the County Health Officer, Sanitarian or his
representative, shall take cognizance of all conditions dangerous
to health and may on their own initative institute an investigation.”

On Friday, July 23, 1971, the investigation revealed
an overflowing sewage disposal system on your property located on
Washington Boulevard opposite Meadow Ridge Cemetery, Elkridge, Maryland.

In my capacity, as a Sanitarian, with the Howard County
Health Department, I have determined that this overflowing sewaqge is
of such a condition that it creates a public nuisance wiich endangers
the public health,

To abate this unhealthy nuisance you must connect the
property to the public sewer which is available to your property.

You must comply with the provisions of this notice within
thirty (30) days from the date of this notice, or apply to the
Executive Secretary of the Board of Health for a hearing within ten
{10) days from the datz of this notice. If you dec not apply for a
hearing within the prescribed time and, if, you do not comply with this
directive a summons will be issued directing you to appear before the
District Court of Howard County for a trial.

I am enclosing an exact copy of the law and penalties
that may apply in your case.

Very truly vours,

Raymond Hodges,
Sanitarian

RH:ir
Enclosure

P
/
[
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DISTRICT COURT OF MAPYLAND
... District Number 10

ROBERT F. SWEENEY Court Housé

Administrotive Judge STATE OF R LAND

N o av‘McHA's‘HPAK -
’ CASE No cmozﬂs 2/607 o

se has been set for tr1al on -

' _v | T'h_e"above
- : | '
\ ber 21, l9_7,lq o at 1 ‘,;:30..1;"“‘,_'

If w1tnesses are to be summoned please not1fy the Court in. Wr1t1ng .
at least tén days before your trial date We must have correct spelling, .
address .and z1p code of all Wltnesses - S o -

o If you- 1ntend to employ an attorney of your own choosmt,, please contact
oo h1m immediately so that he Wlll have suff1c1ent time to prepare your case -
' and be ready for trial. : o :

If you are a Defenda.nt and wish to be represented by an attorney and
cannot afford one, immediately contact the District Public Defender, Bernard
F. Goldberg, Esqu1re Court Avenue,- Ell1cott C1ty, Maryland 21043 H1s
telephone number is 465 8900 . ' , 7 .

,' ' If you are a Complamant or a w1tness for a complamant and WlSh to .
-7 discuss this case before trial, please call the State S Attorney s oznce at :
1 465- 5000 (extentlon 341) o : :

Very truly yours

Qanit LSraners
anet L, France _
Dlstrlct Court Clerk B

Cop‘ies to: .‘ﬂ"Symcha Shpak o
o 'fRaymond Hodges

, 8360 Court Ave.
Ellicott City, Md. 21043
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Abrsham and Symcha Shpak , ‘ 772 gr WA gﬁ ﬁéfl/’jﬁ

119 Ridge Road at Dorsey. Road Y
Hanover, Maryland

5/12/71

A complaint was received about overflowing sewage from this property.
The person who turned in the complaint did not want his or her name
" revealed. Public sewer was not avajlable.

5/14/71 - I visited this property,and found an overflowing septic system. The
| property was owned by A.?Shpak and'rented by Miss Sherman. S

5/21/71 - I sent a legal notice (see 1etter) to A. Shpak ordering him to re- . :
pair the sewage system at Dereey—ard Rit '777’ WA574 %L\/D

'5/2L/T1 - A, Shpak 51gned for the certlfled letter that was sent on, 5/21/71

5/26/71:- I»v1sited>th1s property._ The septlc system was overflow1ng. I
. .7 called S. Shpak, son of A, Shpak, and told him about the overflow-
ing sewage. He said he wanted to see about the possibillty of
' connecting the property to the clty sewer. R

6/10/71 - I contacted the Bureau of Water and Sewer who said publlc sewer
: ' .might be avallable to thls property in a few years

“6/11/71 - 1 called s. Shpak He sa1d he would get someone to repalr thlS
. -;septlc system.. v A

6/29/71 -I v151ted this property.< The:septic;system waS”overflowing.
7/23[71.;‘1 vlslted this property. Mrs.‘Sherman;'the tenant, said someonev
.~ . .- worked on the septic system. The dry well was not overflowing
but it was almost full. ‘ ’ o
8/30/T1 - T visited this property. The dry well was overflowing. . .
dll/lB/Tl -I visited this property. The dry well was overflowing;

3/15/72 - I called S. Shpak who said thls septic system vwas all rlght 1
v1sxted thlS property. ‘The septlc system was overflow1ng.

h/ll/?h - I v1s1ted this property agaln. The dry well was overflow1ng.»
=vh/22/7h - I svore out a summons for A. Shpak

5/10/7h - I called Roy Emery, 1awyer for A. Shpak and he told me that A.
Shpak did not own this property and the nuisance had been abated



Abraham and Symcha Shpak - v o : v - Page 2
119 Ridge Road at Dorsey Road , -
Hanover, Maryland .

5/14/T4 - I called S. Shpak. He said that he acted as an agent for landlord.
: He said he wanted the tenants to repair the septic system, I re-
mailed & copy of the legal notice of. 1971 to A. Shpak. I visited
" this. property again and the septic system was overflowing., Mrs.
Sherman, the tenant, sa1d that she d1d not want to repalr the sep-
tie system : :

" 6720/7h

- A. Mr Shllling, septic system repairman called the Health Depart-
v ment about this property._ : r :
T/24/Th - Checked land recordsof Hovard County. The records 1ndicated that ’ji‘
o . .,Symcha Shpak owns the proPerty at this tlme C
‘ 7/25/7& ;:I null processed the summons - originally sent to Ahraham Shpak and
T Aswore out a new summons to S, Shpak, the son of A, Shpak who ap-f
o pears to own this property now. :
9/18/7h - The summons had ‘been served and the trial date was set for October
S 21, 197k, K :
/9/2h/7h‘-‘Visited’this property again. ‘No one home ;;ﬁspected septicrsyStem;

Septlc system is stlll overflowing.r;_

10/10/Th4 - Talked to Mrs. Sherman. She sald tank was pumped out September
' 28, 197k by Mr. Blankenship and she paid for.it. Nothing else has .
been done. She does .not 'want to testify at trial Inspected‘dry‘
- well and it is not. overflow1ng but is full to P ft. to 1.ft. from
. top of ground * ~ v . .

,lO/lO/Th - Visited S. Shpak Auto Parts.‘ Talked to S Shpak to check progress
on’ system He said someone dug holes on property, a Mr Shllling.
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